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Mohammad Munir Mohammad Ahmed Khanani Securities Limited
Statement of Financial Position
As at March 31, 2022

Mar. 2022 2021 2020
Note -Rupees- --- Rupees----

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Propertyand equipment 4 62,680,357 41,564,761 26,748,964
Intangibleassets 5 4,568,389 5,168,889 6,312,698
Longtermdeposits 6 2,573,000 2,438,000 2,290,000
Investmentproperty 7 106,945,608 111,112,320 116,960,337

176,767,354 160,283,970 152,311,999
Current assets

Shortterm investment- Fair value throughprofitor loss 8 1,311,389,697 2,207,960,091 988,927,819
Tradedebts 9 2,099,711,091 3,255,296,225 1,054,231,553
Loans,advances& other receivables 10 35,750,710 95,449,521 21,283,898
Incometax refundable 76,241,693 74,150,095 78,452,822
Cashand bank balances 11 1,174,404,716 1,089,176,907 571,748,836

4,697,497,907 6,722,032,839 2,714,644,928
Total assets 4,874,265,261 6,882,316,809 2,896,956,927

EQUITIES ANDLIABILITIES

Share capital and reserves

Authorized capital

50,000,000 (2020: 50,000,000) ordinarysharesof Rs.l0/- each 500,000,000 500,000,000 5QO,000,00Q

Issued,subscribedand paid-upcapital 12 395,140,540 395,140,540 395,140,540
Unappropriatedprofits- RevenueReserve 1,854,793,108 2,546,841,558 949,946,453

2,249,933,648 2,941,982,098 1,345,086,993

Non-Current liabilities
Deferredtaxation 13,735,855 13,735,855

Current liabilities

Shorttermborrowings- secured 13 1,444,777,124 2,\)54,918,187 792,835,689

Tradeand other payables 14 1,140,271,658 1,857,079,878 722,584,303
Accruedmarkupon short term borrowings 25,546,976 14,600,791 6,449,942

2,610,595,758 3,926,598,856 1,521,869,934

Contingency and commitments 15
Total equity and liabilities 4,874,265,261 6,882,316,8Q9 2,866,956,927

Theannexednotes from 1 to 24.2 forman integralpart of these financialstatements.
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Mohammad Munir Mohammad Ahmed Khanani Securities Limited
Statement of Profit or Loss
For the period ended March 31, 2022

Mar. 2022 2021 2020
N,ote -Rupees- --RIJpees--

Operating revenue 16 279,486,401 519,714,710 161,285,611
".

Capital gain /(loss) on sale of investments - net (82,531,940) 1,289,239,087 124,090,233

Net Change in unrealized gain on re-measurement of
short term investments 8 (672,869,222) 221,080,045 220,044,166

(475,914,761) 2,Q30,033,842 505,420,010

Administrative and operating expenses 17 (121,292,168) (187,837,934) (74,266,812)

Finance costs 18 (89,549,598) (55,647,533) (74,384,016)

Other income 19 13,970,272 15,521,122 13,472,912

Profit before taxation (672,786,255) 1,802,069,497 370,242,095

Taxation 20 (19,262,195) (205,174,392) (7,070,404)

Profit after taxation (692,O48,450~ 1,596,895,105 363,171,691

Earnings per share - basic & diluted 21 p7.51l 40.41 9.19

The annexed notes from I to 24 form an integral part of these financial statements.
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Mohammad Munir Mohammad Ahmed Khanani Securities Limited
Statement of Comprehensive Income
For the period ended March 31, 2022

Mar. 2022
-Rupees-

2021 2020
--Rupees--

Profit after taxation (692,048,450) 1,596,895,105 363,171,691

Other comprehensive income

Total comprebensive income for the period (692,048,450) 1,596,895,105 363,171,691

The annexed notes from 1 to 24 form an integral part of these financial statements.

~
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Mohammad Munir Mohammad Ahmed Khanani Securities Limited
Statement of Changes in Equity
For theperiod ended March 31, 2022

Balance as on June 30, 2020

Profit after taxation

Other comprehensive income

Balance as on June 30, 2021

Profit after taxation

Other comprehensive income

Balance as on March 31,2022

Issued,
subscribed
and paid up

capital

Unappropriated
profits Total

395,140,540 949,946,453

---------Rupees --------

1,596,895,105

395,140,540 2,546,84J,558

(692,048,450)

395,140,540 1,854,793,108

The annexed notes from 1 to 24 form an integral part of these financial statements.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE

1,345,086,993

1,596,895,105

2,941,982,098

(692,048,450)

2,249,933,648
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Mohammad Munir Mohammad Ahmed Khanani Securities Limited

Statement of Cash Flows
For the period ended March 31, 2022

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Profit before taxation

Adjustment for non-cash and other items:

Depreciation on property and equipment
Amortization of intangible assets
Depreciation on investment property
Net change in unrealized (gain) / loss on re-measurement of

short term investments
Provision for expected credit losses on trade debts
Reversal of provision for expected credit losses on

trade debts
Capital (gain)/Ioss on sale of investments
Finance costs
Gain on rental income

Operating profit before working capital changes

Change in working capital

(lncrease)/decrease in current assets

Trade debts
Loans, advances & other receivables

Increase/Idecrease} in current liabilities
Trade and other payables
ClIShused in operations

Financial charges paid
Income tax paid current & Prior year
Net cash used in operating activities

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Addition to property and equipment
Addition to intangible assets
(Purchase) / sale of investments-net
Addition to investment properties
Rent received
Long term deposits
Net cash inflow from investing activities
Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period

The annexed notes from I to 24 form an integral part of these financial statements.

Note
Mar. 2022

-Rupees-

(672,786,255)

4
5.1
7

8
9

9
17
18
19

843,429,997
170,643,742

2021
-- RUllees--

2020

1,802,069,497

(1,442,696,891)
359,372,606

7,682,046 6,489,692
600,500 1,143,809

4,166,712 5,848,017

672,869,222 (221,080,045)
- 14,014,088

- -
82,531,940 (1,289,239,087)
89,549,598 55,647,533
(13,970,021 (15,520,898)

(716,808,220)
669,119,466

(78,603,413)
(21,353,792)
569,162,261

1,134,495,575
(795,376,202)

(47,496,684)
(187,135,810)

(1,030,008,696)

4
5.1
8
7

(28,797,642) (21,305,489)
- -

141,169,232 291,286,860
- -

13,970,021 15,520,898
(135,000) jl48,000

126,206,611
695,368,872

22

(965,741,280)

(270,372,408)

285,354,269
(744,654,427)

(221,086,853)

(965,741,280)

370,242,095

5,629,401
294,966

3,752,502

(220,044,166)

(1,677,140)
(124,090,233)
74,384,016

_{l1,786,02~
(273,536,680)
96,705,415

(612,730,609)
38,915,565

(573,815,044)

318,017,614
(159,092,015)

(81,395,283)
(11,874,071)

(252,361,369)

(1,963,293)
(4,093,822)

222,520,280
(98,039,000)
11,786,026
(100,000\

130,110,191
(122,251,178)

(98,835,675)

(221,086,853)


