Mohammad Munir Mohammad Ahmed Khanani Securities Limited **Statement of Financial Position**

As at March 31, 2022				
		Mar. 2022	2021	2020
	Note	— Rupees —	——— Rupe	ees ——
ASSETS				
Non-current assets				
Property and equipment	4	62,680,357	41,564,761	26,748,964
Intangible assets	5	4,568,389	5,168,889	6,312,698
Long term deposits	6	2,573,000	2,438,000	2,290,000
Investment property	7	106,945,608	111,112,320 160,283,970	116,960,337 152,311,999
Current assets		170,707,334	100,283,970	132,311,333
Short term investment - Fair value through profit or loss	8	1,311,389,697	2,207,960,091	988,927,819
Trade debts	9	2,099,711,091	3,255,296,225	1,054,231,553
Loans, advances & other receivables	10	35,750,710	95,449,521	21,283,898
Income tax refundable	10	76,241,693	74,150,095	78,452,822
Cash and bank balances	11	1,174,404,716	1,089,176,907	571,748,836
Cash and bank balances	11	4,697,497,907	6,722,032,839	2,714,644,928
Total assets		4,874,265,261	6,882,316,809	2,866,956,927
EQUITIES AND LIABILITIES		-	-	-
Share capital and reserves				
Authorized capital				
50,000,000 (2020: 50,000,000) ordinary shares of Rs.10/- each		500,000,000	500,000,000	500,000,000
Issued, subscribed and paid-up capital	12	395,140,540	395,140,540	395,140,540
Unappropriated profits - Revenue Reserve		1,854,793,108	2,546,841,558	949,946,453
		2,249,933,648	2,941,982,098	1,345,086,993
Non- Current liabilities				
Deferred taxation		13,735,855	13,735,855	•
Current liabilities				
Short term borrowings - secured	13	1,444,777,124	2,054,918,187	792,835,689
Trade and other payables	14	1,140,271,658	1,857,079,878	722,584,303
Accrued markup on short term borrowings		25,546,976	14,600,791	6,449,942
		2,610,595,758	3,926,598,856	1,521,869,934
Contingency and commitments	15	\$ = 8		
Total equity and liabilities		4,874,265,261	6,882,316,809	2,866,956,927

The annexed notes from 1 to 24.2 form an integral part of these financial statements.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE



Mohammad Munir Mohammad Ahmed Khanani Securities Limited

Statement of Profit or Loss

For the period ended March 31, 2022

	Note	Mar. 2022 — Rupees —	2021 Rupee	2020 es ——
Operating revenue	16	279,486,401	519,714,710	161,285,611
Capital gain /(loss) on sale of investments - net		(82,531,940)	1,289,239,087	124,090,233
Net Change in unrealized gain on re-measurement of short term investments	8	(672,869,222)	221,080,045	220,044,166
		(475,914,761)	2,030,033,842	505,420,010
Administrative and operating expenses	17	(121,292,168)	(187,837,934)	(74,266,812)
Finance costs	18	(89,549,598)	(55,647,533)	(74,384,016)
Other income	19	13,970,272	15,521,122	13,472,912
Profit before taxation		(672,786,255)	1,802,069,497	370,242,095
Taxation	20	(19,262,195)	(205,174,392)	(7,070,404)
Profit after taxation		(692,048,450)	1,596,895,105	363,171,691
Earnings per share - basic & diluted	21	(17.51)	40.41	9.19

The annexed notes from 1 to 24 form an integral part of these financial statements.

Mohammad Munir Mohammad Ahmed Khanani Securities Limited Statement of Comprehensive Income For the period ended March 31, 2022

	Mar. 2022 — Rupees —	2021 2020 Rupees	
Profit after taxation	(692,048,450)	1,596,895,105	363,171,691
Other comprehensive income		-	
Total comprehensive income for the period	(692,048,450)	1,596,895,105	363,171,691

The annexed notes from 1 to 24 form an integral part of these financial statements.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE

Mohammad Munir Mohammad Ahmed Khanani Securities Limited Statement of Changes in Equity

For the period ended March 31, 2022

	Issued, subscribed and paid up capital	Unappropriated profits	Total
		Rupees	
Balance as on June 30, 2020	395,140,540	949,946,453	1,345,086,993
Profit after taxation	-	1,596,895,105	1,596,895,105
Other comprehensive income	-		-
Balance as on June 30, 2021	395,140,540	2,546,841,558	2,941,982,098
Profit after taxation	-	(692,048,450)	(692,048,450)
Other comprehensive income	œ	-	-
Balance as on March 31, 2022	395,140,540	1,854,793,108	2,249,933,648

The annexed notes from 1 to 24 form an integral part of these financial statements.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE



Mohammad Munir Mohammad Ahmed Khanani Securities Limited

Statement of Cash Flows

For the period ended March 31, 2022

		Mar. 2022	2021	2020
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES	Note	— Rupees —	Rupe	ees
Profit before taxation		(672 786 255)	1 803 070 405	250 242 005
		(672,786,255)	1,802,069,497	370,242,095
Adjustment for non-cash and other items:				
Depreciation on property and equipment	4	7,682,046	6,489,692	5,629,401
Amortization of intangible assets	5.1	600,500	1,143,809	294,966
Depreciation on investment property	7	4,166,712	5,848,017	3,752,502
Net change in unrealized (gain) / loss on re-measurement of				10.000
short term investments	8	672,869,222	(221,080,045)	(220,044,166)
Provision for expected credit losses on trade debts	9		14,014,088	
Reversal of provision for expected credit losses on	82-1	1 11	- 11	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
trade debts	9	-	-	(1,677,140)
Capital (gain)/loss on sale of investments	17	82,531,940	(1,289,239,087)	(124,090,233)
Finance costs	18	89,549,598	55,647,533	74,384,016
Gain on rental income	19	(13,970,021)	(15,520,898)	(11,786,026)
0		843,429,997	(1,442,696,891)	(273,536,680)
Operating profit before working capital changes		170,643,742	359,372,606	96,705,415
Change in working capital				
(Increase)/decrease in current assets				
Trade debts		1,155,585,133	(2,215,078,760)	(612,730,609)
Loans, advances & other receivables		59,698,811	(74,165,623)	38,915,565
		1,215,283,944	(2,289,244,383)	(573,815,044)
Increase/(decrease) in current liabilities				
Trade and other payables		(716,808,220)	1,134,495,575	318,017,614
Cash used in operations		669,119,466	(795,376,202)	(159,092,015)
Financial charges paid		(78,603,413)	(47,496,684)	(81,395,283)
Income tax paid current & Prior year		(21,353,792)	(187,135,810)	(11,874,071)
Net cash used in operating activities		569,162,261	(1,030,008,696)	(252,361,369)
CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES				
Addition to property and equipment	4	(28,797,642)	(21,305,489)	(1,963,293)
Addition to intangible assets	5.1		- 11	(4,093,822)
(Purchase) / sale of investments-net	8	141,169,232	291,286,860	222,520,280
Addition to investment properties	7		-	(98,039,000)
Rent received		13,970,021	15,520,898	11,786,026
Long term deposits		(135,000)	(148,000)	(100,000)
Net cash inflow from investing activities		126,206,611	285,354,269	130,110,191
Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents		695,368,872	(744,654,427)	(122,251,178)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period		(965,741,280)	(221,086,853)	(98,835,675)
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period	22	(270,372,408)	(965,741,280)	(221,086,853)
				-

The annexed notes from 1 to 24 form an integral part of these financial statements.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE